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NBC Sports Bay Area   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  b 696
NBC Sports Boston   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  b 630
NBC Sports California   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  b 698
NBC Sports Chicago   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  b 665
NBC Sports Washington   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  b 642

NESN   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  b 628
Outdoor Channel  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 606
Prime Ticket   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  b 693
ROOT SPORTS Northwest  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  b 687
SNY   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  b 639
Spectrum SportsNet  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 691
SportsTime Ohio   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  b 662
TVG  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  602 
YES Network  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  b  631

SPORTS PaCK

b : To access DIRECTV HD programming, DIRECTV HD equipment and HD television required.



Public Viewing Packages Channel Lineups 
EFFECTIVE AS OF 5/17/20

A&E . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  265
ACC Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  612
AccuWeather  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  361
AMC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  254
American Heroes Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  287
Animal Planet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  282
AXS TV (HD only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  340
BabyFirstTV™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  293
BBC America  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  264
BET  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  329
BET West  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 329-1
Bloomberg Television  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  353
Boomerang . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  298
Bravo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  237
BYUtv  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  374
Canal Once . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  447
Cartoon Network (East)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  296
Cartoon Network (West) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  297
CBS Sports Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  221
Celebrity Shopping Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 223
CMT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  327
CNBC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  355
CNBC World . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  357
CNN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  202
Comedy Central  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  249
Comedy Central West  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 249-1
Cooking Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  232
C-SPAN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  350
C-SPAN2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  351
CTN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  376
Daystar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  369
Destination America . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  286
Discovery  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  278
Discovery Family Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  294

Discovery Life . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  261
DIY Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  230
E!  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  236
Enlace . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  448
ESNE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  456
EWTN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  370
Food Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  231
Fox Business Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  359
Fox News Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 360
FOX Sports 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  219
FOX Sports 2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  618
Free Speech TV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  348
Freeform  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  311
Fuse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  339
FX  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  248
FXX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  259
fyi, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  266
Galavisión  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 404
GEB America . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  363
GOD TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  365
Great American Country (GAC) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  326
GSN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  233
Hallmark Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  312
HGTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  229
Hillsong Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  371
History  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  269
HITN-TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  461
HLN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  204
Hope Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  368
HSN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  240
INSP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  364
Investigation Discovery  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  285
JBS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  388
Jewelry Television . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  72, 313

Jewish Life Television . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 325-1
Lifetime  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  252
Link TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  375
Living Faith Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  379
Logo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  272
Love World USA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  366
MAVTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  214
MLB Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  213
MotorTrend (HD only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 281
MSNBC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  356
MTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  331
MTV Classic  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  336
MTV West . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 331-1
MTV2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  332
NASA TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  352
Nat Geo WILD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  283
National Geographic  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  276
NBA TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  216
NBC Sports Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  220
NFL Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  212
NHL Network™  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  215
Nick Jr. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  301
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (East)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  299
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (West) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  300
Nicktoons  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  302
NRB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  378
Outdoor Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 606
Ovation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 274
OWN (Oprah Winfrey Network)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 279
Oxygen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 251
Paramount Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 241
POP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 273
QVC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 317
QVC2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  315

ReelzChannel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 238
RFD-TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 345
Science  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 284
Shop LC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 226
SonLife Broadcasting Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 344
Sportsman Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  605
Syfy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 244
TBS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 247
TBS West  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 247-1
TCM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 256
TCT Network. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  377
TeenNick  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  303
The Weather Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 362
The Word Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  373
TLC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 280
TNT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 245
TNT West  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 245-1
Travel Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 277
Trinity Broadcasting Network (TBN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 372
truTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 246
TV Land  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 304
TV One . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 328
TVG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  602
Univision (East)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 402
UPTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  338
USA Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 242
VH1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 335
VICE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 271
WGN America  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 307
World Harvest Television (WHT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  367

PLUS Local Channels b where available.

COMMERCIAL CHOICE® PaCk

b : To access DIRECTV HD programming, DIRECTV HD equipment and HD television required.

A&E . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 265
ACC Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 612
AccuWeather  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 361
AMC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 254
American Heroes Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  b 287
Animal Planet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 282
AXS TV (HD only)1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 340
BabyFirstTV™1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  293
BBC America . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 264
BET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 329
BET West  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 329-1
Bloomberg TV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 353
Boomerang . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  298
Bravo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 237
BYUtv  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  374
CANAL ONCE2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  447
Cartoon Network (East)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 296
Cartoon Network (West) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  297
CBS Sports Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 221
Celebrity Shopping Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  223
CMT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 327
CNBC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 355
CNBC World . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  357
CNN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 202
Comedy Central . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 249
Comedy Central West  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b  249-1
Cooking Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 232
C-SPAN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  350
C-SPAN2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  351
CTN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  376
Daystar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  369
Destination America . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 286
Discovery  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 278
Discovery Family Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 294
Discovery Life . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  261
DIY Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 230
E! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 236

Enlace2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  448
ESNE1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  456
ESPN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 206
ESPN2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 209
ESPNEWS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 207
ESPNU  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 208
EWTN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  370
FETV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  323
Food Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 231
FOX Business Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 359
FOX News Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  360
FOX Sports 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 219
FOX Sports 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 618
Free Speech TV1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  348
Freeform . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 311
Fuse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 339
FX  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 248
FXX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 259
fyi, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 266
Galavisión . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 404
GEB America1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  363
GOD TV1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  365
Great American Country (GAC) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 326
GSN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 233
Hallmark Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 312
HGTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 229
Hillsong Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  371
HISTORY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 269
HITN TV2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  461
HLN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 204
Hope Channel1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  368
HSN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 240
IMPACT1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  380
INSP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 364
Investigation Discovery . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 285
JBS1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  388
Jewelry Television . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  72, 313

Jewish Life Television1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  325-1
Lifetime . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 252
Link TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  375
Living Faith Network1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  379
Logo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  272
Love World USA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  366
MAVTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 214
MLB Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 213
MotorTrend1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 281
MSNBC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 356
MTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 331
MTV Classic  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  336
MTV West1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 331
MTV2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 332
NASA TV1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  352
Nat Geo WILD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 283
National Geographic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 276
NBA TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 216
NBC Sports Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 220
NFL Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 212
NHL Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 215
Nick Jr. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 301
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (East) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 299
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (West) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  300
Nicktoons . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  302
NRB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  378
Outdoor Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 606
Ovation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 274
OWN (Oprah Winfrey Network) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 279
Oxygen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 251
Paramount Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 241
POP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 273
QVC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 317
QVC2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  315
ReelzChannel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 238
RFD-TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 345
Russia Today TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  321

Science  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 284
Shop LC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  226
SonLife Broadcasting Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 344
Sportsman Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  605
Syfy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 244
TBS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 247
TBS West1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 247
TCM  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 256
TCT Network. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  377
TeenNick  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  303
The Weather Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 362
The Word Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  373
TLC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 280
TNT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 245
TNT West1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 245
Travel Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 277
Trinity Broadcasting Network (TBN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  372
truTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 246
TV Land  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 304
TV One . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 328
TVG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  602
Univision (East)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 402
UPTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  338
USA Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 242
VH1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 335
Viceland  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 271
WGN America  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 307
World Harvest Television (WHT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  367

PLUS Local Channels b where available.3 PLUS In-Market 
Regional Sports Networks b where available. 

COMMERCIAL CHOICE® PLUS



Public Viewing Packages Channel Lineups 
EFFECTIVE AS OF 5/17/20
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COMMERCIAL ENTERTAINMENT PACK

b : To access DIRECTV HD programming, DIRECTV HD equipment and HD television required.
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Comedy Central   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 249
Comedy Central West   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 249-1
C-SPAN   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  350
C-SPAN2  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  351
CTN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  376
Daystar  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  369
Discovery   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 278
Disney Channel (East)   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 290

Disney Channel (West) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  291
Disney Junior   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 289
Disney XD   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 292
E!   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 236
Enlace  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  448
ESNE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  456
EWTN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  370
FETV  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  323
Food Network   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 231
Fox Business Network   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 359
Fox News Channel   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 360
Free Speech TV   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  348
Freeform   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 311
FX   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 248
FXX  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 259
Galavisión   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 404
GEB America  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  363
Gem Shopping Network  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  228
GOD TV  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  365
Hallmark Channel   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 312
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries (HD only)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 565
HGTV   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 229
Hillsong Channel  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  371
History   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 269
HITN-TV  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  461
HLN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 204
Hope Channel  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  368
HSN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 240
INSP  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 364

Investigation Discovery  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b  285
ION Television (East)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b  305
ION Television (West)   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 306
JBS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  388
Jewelry Television  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  72, 313
Jewish Life Television  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  325-1
Lifetime   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  b  252
Link TV  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  375
Living Faith Network   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  379
Love World USA  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  366
MAVTV   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 214
MotorTrend (HD only)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 281
MSNBC   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 356
MTV   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 331
MTV West  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 331-1
MTV2  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 332
NASA TV  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  352
National Geographic   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 276
Nick Jr .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 301
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (East)   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 299
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (West)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  300
NRB  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  378
OAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 347
Ovation   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 274 
Paramount Network   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 241
Pursuit Channel  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  604
QVC   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  b  317
QVC2  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  315
ReelzChannel   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b  238

RFD-TV  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b  345
Shop LC  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b  226
ShopHQ  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  73, 316
SonLife Broadcasting Network  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 344
Syfy   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  b  244
TBS   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b  247
TBS West   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 247-1
TCM   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b  256
TCT Network .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  377
TeenNick  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  303
The Word Network  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  373
TLC   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b  280
TNT  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  b  245
TNT West  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  b 245-1
Trinity Broadcasting Network (TBN)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 372
truTV  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  b  246
TV Land   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  b 304
Univision (East)   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b  402
USA Network   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b  242
VH1   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b  335
VICE   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b 271
WE tv   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .b  260
World Harvest Television (WHT)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  367

PLUS Local Channels b where available . 

BUSINESS SELECT™ PACK

b : To access DIRECTV HD programming, DIRECTV HD equipment and HD television required. 



Public Viewing Packages Channel Lineups 
EFFECTIVE AS OF 5/17/20

A&E . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 265
AccuWeather  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 361
AMC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 254
Animal Planet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 282
Aqui  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  401
ATRES SERIES  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  420
AXS TV (HD only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 340
Azteca  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  441
BabyFirstTV™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .a 293
BabyTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  425
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Celebrity Shopping Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 223
Centroamérica TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  428
Cine Estelar  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  422
Cine Mexicano . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  462
Cine Nostalgia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  424
Cine Sony . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  449
Cinelatino . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  423
CNN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 202
Comedy Central . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 249
Comedy Central West  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 249-1
CNN en Español . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  419
C-SPAN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  350
C-SPAN2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  351 
CTN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  376
Daystar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  369
De Película . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  451

De Película Clásico . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  452 
Discovery  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .a b 278
Discovery en Español  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  413
Discovery Familia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  436
Disney Channel (Este) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .a b 290
Disney Channel (Oeste) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .a 291
Disney XD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .a b 292
E!  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 236
Ecuador TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  457
Ecuavisa Internacional . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  438
Enlace . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  448
ESNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  456
ESPN Deportes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 466
EWTN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  370
FETV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  323
Food Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 231
FOROtv . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  453
FOX Deportes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 465
FOX Life . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  421
FOX Sports 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 219
Freeform . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 311
Free Speech TV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  348
FX  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 248
FXX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 259
Galavisión . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 404
GEB America . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  363
Gem Shopping Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  228
GOD TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  365
GolTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  468
Great American Country (GAC) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 326
Hillsong Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  371
History  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 269
HITN-TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  461
HLN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 204
¡HOLA! TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  430
Hope Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  368

HSN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 240
INSP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 364
JBS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  338
Jewelry Television . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  72, 313
Jewish Life Television . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  325-1
Lifetime . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 252
Link TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  375
Living Faith Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  379
Love World USA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  366
MAVTV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 214
Mega TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 405
MotorTrend (HD only) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 281
MSNBC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 356
MTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 331
MTV West . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 331-1
NASA TV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  352
Nat Geo Mundo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  435
National Geographic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 276
NBC Sports Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 220
Nick Jr. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 301
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (Este) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .a b 299
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (Oeste)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .a 300
NRB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  378
Nuestra Tele  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  416
Paramount Network. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 241
Pasiones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  444
Perú Mágico . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  431
Pursuit Channel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  604
QVC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  b 317
QVC2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  315
Shop LC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 226
ShopHQ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  73, 316
SonLife Broadcasting Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 344
STARZ ENCORE en Español . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  426
SUR Perú . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  439
TBS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .a b 247

TBS West. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  b 247-1
TCT Network. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  377
TeleCentro  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  429
Telefe  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  411
Telemundo (Este)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  406
Telemundo (Oeste)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  407
The Weather Channel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 362
The Word Network . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  373
TNT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .a b 245 
TNT West . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 245-1
Trinity Broadcasting Network (TBN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 372
Tr3s . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  445
TTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  427
TUDN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 464 
TV Chile  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  437
TVE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  460
TyC Sports  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  469
UniMás . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 408
UNIVERSO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 410 
Univision (Este)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 402
Univision (Oeste) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  403
Univision tlnovelas® . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  454
UPTV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  338
USA Network  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .a b 242
VH1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 335
VICE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .b 271
Video Rola  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  415
ViendoMovies  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  450
Vme . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  440
VPlus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  409
WAPA América . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  414
World Harvest Television (WHT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  367

PLUS Local Channels b where available.

COMERCIAL ÓPTIMO MÁS PACK  

b : To access DIRECTV HD programming, DIRECTV HD equipment and HD television required.   a: Secondary Audio Programming.

ALL PROGRAMMING SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ANY TIME. Lineups effective as of 5/17/20.
1Requires HD equipment. 2Requires a DIRECTV Multi-Satellite System. 3Eligibility for local channels based on service address. Visit directv.com/locals and directv.com to see what is available in your area. To find out if HD locals are available 
in your area, visit directv.com/hdlocals. 4YES Network available as a local Regional Sports Network package in CT, NY and in parts of NJ and PA as determined by ZIP code. Portions of YES Network programming available in SPORTS PACK 
premium package in the remainder of DIRECTV service areas. ©2020 AT&T Intellectual Property. All Rights Reserved. AT&T, Globe logo, DIRECTV, and all other DIRECTV marks contained herein are trademarks of AT&T Intellectual Property 
and/or AT&T affiliated companies. All other marks are the property of their respective owners.


